PINELLAS COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 10014995CI Section: 11

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF DECEMBER 1, 2005, FREMONT HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-E Plaintiff.

V.

MARCEL SAIU; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY,
THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST
THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN
TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER
SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM
AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS,
DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER
CLAIMANTS; MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR FREMONT INVESTMENT AND LOAN; MERCEDES-BENZ MENT AND LOAN; MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES USA, LLC, F/K/A DCFS USA, LLC; JANE DOE, N/K/A CHRISTINÁ DYÉ, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN PURSUANT to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure recorded December 4, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 10014995Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will whitein the circuit of the Circuit Court win sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 23rd day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas.realfore-close.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 8, BLOCK 66, MEADOW LAWN TWELFTH ADDITION, ACCORD-ING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 53, PAGES 68 AND 69, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability ACI: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance. or immedischeduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 19, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97007179-11-FLS

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 10000560CI Section: 008

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

V.
JACOB M. CASE A/K/A JACOB
MICHAEL CASE; TARA S. CASE A/K/A
TARA SOLEIL CASE; ANY AND ALL
UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY,
THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST
THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN
TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER
SAID LINKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF TARA S. CASE A/K/A TARA SOLEIL BEACON ON 3RD STRE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 20, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 10000560CI of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will

> ART. ASK FOR

> > MORE. SWO.

For more information about the importance of arts education, please contact

www.AmericansForTheArts.org.





sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 9th day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas.realfore-close.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

UNIT 422. OF THE BEACON ON UNIT 422, OF THE BEACON ON 3RD STREET, A CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT THERETO, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM THERE-TION OF CONDOMINIOM THEHE-OF, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 13222, AT PAGE 2066, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired Contact should 33/56, (72/) 464-4062 VIIDD; or /11 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and consist of not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 19, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97010100-10

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 11009140CI Section: 8

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP Plaintiff.

JAMIE DURHAM; JUSTIN DURHAM; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED AND AGAINS I THE HEHEIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 11, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 11009140Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 15th day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas.realfore-close.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Finellas realfore-close. scribed property as set forth in the Final

LOT 134, TRADE WINDS ESTATES SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 67, PAGES 49 THROUGH 52, INCLUSIVE, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days of the the sale. after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services

Dated December 18, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris Hardwick Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97013677-11

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 52-2011-CA-008063 Section: 19

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE INDY-MAC INDX MORTGAGE TRUST 2006-MAC INDA WORTGAGE TROST 2006-AR4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-AR4 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 2006

JOHN C. MADDEN AKA JOHN MADDEN: ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS;

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated September 23, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 52-2011-CA-008063 of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 24th day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinel-las.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 1, BLOCK 38, SKYVIEW TER-RACE SECOND ADDITION, ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 54, PAGE 2 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the heading imprised Contact head for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 20, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97003586-11

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE # 12-006735-CO-42 CLOVERPLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

ARPAD MAGYAROSI, CLARA MAGYAROSI, husband and wife, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., and UNKNOWN TENANT Defendants.

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 21, 2013, and entered in Case No. 12-006735-CO-42, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein CLOVERPLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC is Plaintiff, and ARPAD MAGYAROSI, CLARA MAGYAROSI, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS. INC.. are Defendant(s). I will sell TEMS, INC., are Defendant(s), I will sell to the highest bidder for cash on **January 25, 2014**, in an online sale at www.pineleast las.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Unit 25, Cloverplace, a Condominium (Phase I), according to the plat thereof, recorded in Condominium Plat Book 73, Page 98 through 100, Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida, and being further described in that certain Declaration of Condominium filed December 23, 1983, in O.R. Book 5669, Pages 189 through 257, Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida, together with any limited common elements appurtenant thereto and an un-divided share in the common elements appurtenant thereto as the same may be amended from time to time

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711.

Dated December 11, 2013

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAII pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 29-2008-CA-023724

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP,

ALICE H. EVERETT, et al., Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS GIVEN that, in accordance with the Plaintiff's Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered on November 26, 2013 in the above-styled cause, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash on **Janu**ary 13, 2014 at 10:00 A.M., at www.hill-sborough.realforeclose.com the following described property:

Condominium Unit 314, Building 300, THE ENCLAVE AT RICHMOND 300, THE ENCLAVE AT RICHMOND PLACE, together with an undivided interest in the common elements, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof recorded in Office Record Book 16090, Page 1252 as amended of Hillsborough County, Florida.

Property Address: 18001 Richmond Pl Dr 314 Tampa, FL 33647

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact Court Administration at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving a notification of a scheduled court pro-ceeding if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days. Complete the Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. ADA Coordination Help Line (813) 272-7040; Hearing Impaired Line 1-800-955-8771; Voice Impaired Line 1-800-955-8770.

Amal Laassel, Esquire Florida Bar No.: 049885 Quintairos, Prieto, Wood & Boyer, P.A. 255 S. Orange Ave., Ste. 900 Orlando, FL 32801-3454 (407) 872-6011 (407) 872-6012 Facsimile E-mail: servicecopies@qpwblaw.com Primary E-mail: ALaassel@qpwblaw.

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 13-CA-002363 DIVISION N INXS V. LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

JOYCE RIVERA, et. al., Defendants

Plaintiff.

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS GIVEN that pursuant to that certain Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 17, 2013, in Case No. 13-CA-002363, of the Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein INXS V, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, is the Plaintiff and Joyce Rivers a Nehemias Rivers Lehron Ser Rivera, Nehemias Rivera-Lebron, Nehemias Rivera-Lebron, Jr., Unknown Spouse of Nehemias Rivera-Lebron, Sr., spouse of Nenemias Hivera-Lebron, Sr., nlk/a Carmen Lebron, Naydelis Rivera-Lebron, Zoraida Medina, The Homeowners' Association of the Palms, Inc., State of Florida and Hillsborough County, are the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash in an online sale at http://www.hillsborough.realfore-close-graph beginning at 10:00.pc. close.com beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the 4th day of February, 2014, the following described property set forth in that certain Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 17, 2013:

The West 24.00 feet of the East 82.05 feet of Lot 1, Block 1, of HEATHER LAKES, UNIT 24, PHASE I AMEND-ED, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 60, Page 33, of the Public Records of Hillsbor ough County, Florida.

Property address: 933 Street, Brandon, FL 33511 933 Burlwood

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the lis pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated December 23, 2013

By Kristopher E. Fernandez For the Court

114 S. Fremont Ave., Tampa, Fl. 33606 (813) 832-6340 Fla Bar No. 0606847 service@kfernandezlaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 513314 DIVISION: D IN THE INTEREST OF:

J.R. 05/28/2009 CASE ID: 11-598

M.R. 07/03/2012 CASE ID: 12-652 MINOR CHILDREN.

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION.

TO: Joseph Remeika Last Known Address: 16510 East Course Drive, Tampa, FL 33624 (Legal Father) or any possible father of: J.R. dob: 05/28/2009 M.R. dob: 07/03/2012

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsbor-ough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named children are dependent children and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commit-ment of the children to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 13th day of February, 2014, at 10:30 a.m., before the Honorable Emily Peacock, at the Hillsborough County Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Division D - courtroom #309, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights shall not be terminated and said children shall not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this pro-

Dated this 23rd day of December, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court

By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

12/27-1/17/14 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 13-CP-00951 Division A IN RE: ESTATE OF VIVIAN RUTH DEKLE, Deceased

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of Vivian Ruth Dekle, deceased, whose date of death was March 7, 2013, is pending in the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa, 12,3602. The names and addresses of FL 33602. The names and addresses of the personal representatives and the personal representatives' attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and oth-

er persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court WITH-IN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is December 27, 2013.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed on December 23rd, 2013 Vickie Evans

Personal Representative Personal Representative Johnnie B. Byrd Jr. Florida Bar No.: 227269 Byrd & Barnhill PL 206 N. Collins St. Plant City, Florida 33563 Telephone: (813) 759-1124 Facsimile: (813) 759-1101 iohnnie@bvrd-barnhill.com Attorney for Maureen Vance, Nancy Padgett and William Deckle

Rinky S. Parwani Florida Bar No : 629634 Parwani Law. P. A. 9905 Alambra Avenue Tampa, FL 33619 Telephone: (813) 514-8280 Facsimile: (813) 514-8281 kelly@parwanilaw.com

Attorney for Vickie Evans

12/27-1/17/14 4T

